The indicated value by the Income Approach to Value is $390,000.

After weighing all the factors, it is the opinion of this appraiser that the market value as of

October 16, 2019, based on a market exposure time of three to twelve months before the effective

date of this appraisal, is

$390,000
[Three Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars].

Realworth Appraising & Consulting  Post Office Box 466, East Wareham, Massachusetts  02538

The complete appraisal report can be found on the Town's website on the Advisory & Finance page
within the September 16, 2020 Agenda packet (https://www.plymouth-ma.gov/advisory-finance-